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22nd Day, Saturday, 16th March, 2024

1. The Leading Owner Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner-

The Trophy& Rs
Second Rs
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Owner

. 288,750
. 144,375
86,625
33,495
16,170

8,085

Rs. 577,500

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

35,000
17,500
10,500
4,060
1,960
980
70,000

Jockey

Rs.26,250
Rs.13,125
Rs. 7,875
Rs. 3,045
Rs. 1,470
Rs. 735
Rs.52,500

2. The Leading Stud Trophy
A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Owner

. 239,250
. 119,620
71,775
27,755
13,400

6,700
. 478,500

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

29,000
14,500
8,700
3,365
1,625
810
58,000

Jockey

Rs.21,750
Rs.10,870
Rs. 6,525
Rs. 2,525
Rs. 1,220
Rs. 610
Rs.43,500

Total

Rs. 350,000
Rs. 175,000
Rs. 105,000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

40,600
19,600
9,800

Rs. 700,000

Total

Rs. 290,000

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

. 144,990
87,000
33,645
16,245

8,120
. 580,000
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3. The Champion Trainer Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-
The Trophy& Rs. 239,250 Rs. 29,000 Rs.21,750 Rs. 290,000
Second Rs. 119,620 Rs. 14,500 Rs.10,870 Rs. 144,990
Third Rs. 71,775 Rs. 8,700 Rs. 6,525 Rs. 87,000
Fourth Rs. 27,755 Rs. 3,365 Rs. 2,525 Rs. 33,645
Fifth Rs. 13,400 Rs. 1,625 Rs. 1,220 Rs. 16,245
Sixth Rs. 6,700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8,120
Total Rs. 478,500 Rs. 58,000 Rs.43,500 Rs. 580,000

4. The Governor’s Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 12,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner-

The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of
Rs.15,00,000.
3-year-old horses(foaled in 2021).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 52 Kg
Fillies - 505 Kg
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Penalties : (i) Winner of two races to carry 3 kg extra;
Winner of three races to carry 5 kg extra;
Winner of four or more races to carry 6 kg extra.
(ii) Winner of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over
to carry 2 kg in addition to the above penalty.
N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 57 Kg
it shall be raised to 57 Kg and the other weights shall be raised

equally.
Distance - (About)1600 Metres.
Entrance : Rs. 9,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on

Thursday, 2nd November, 2023 and the final Rs. 3,000
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday,
13th March, 2024

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 11th March, 2024 @ Rs. 1,20,000

Twenty to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to
be at the option of the Stewards.

5. The Champion Jockey Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 20-45, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-
The Trophy& Rs. 189,745 Rs. 23,000 Rs.17,250 Rs. 229,995
Second Rs. 94875 Rs. 11,500 Rs. 8,625 Rs. 115,000
Third Rs. 56,925 Rs. 6,900 Rs. 5,175 Rs. 69,000
Fourth Rs. 22,010 Rs. 2,670 Rs. 2,000 Rs. 26,680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1,290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12,880
Sixth Rs. 5,315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6,445
Total Rs. 379,495 Rs. 46,005 Rs.34,500 Rs. 460,000
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6. The Good-bye Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Whips not allowed)(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner Rs
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs

Owner

. 165,000
82,500
49,500
19,140

9,240

4,620
. 330,000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

20,000
10,000
6,000
2,320
1,120
560
40,000

Jockey

Rs.15,000
Rs. 7,500
Rs. 4,500
Rs. 1,740
Rs. 840
Rs. 420
Rs.30,000

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 200,000
. 100,000
60,000
23,200
11,200

5,600
. 400,000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 11th March, 2024
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 11th March, 2024

Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 13th March, 2024

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 14th March, 2024

Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 17th March, 2024



